L21000124625

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(Cir/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
fied Copies Certificates of Status
ecial Instructions to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



000362513610

03/29/21--01002--004 **160.00

2021 HAR 26 PH 4: 12

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Se Division of Co			
SUBJECT:	Elony Cons Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this mat	tter to the following:	
	April Gard	Name of Person	
 	Ebony Orm	Firm/Company	
	P.O. 3-x 16	Address	
	Tallahassee	PL 32317 ity/State and Zip Code LC e Cmas Com	
	Dramond Group L E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notificati	ion)
For further information c	oncerning this matter, please	ecall:	
_Cor.	Cooker again	rea Code Daytime Telephon	<u> </u>
Na Na	me of Person A	rea Code Daytime Telephon	ic Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
□S125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	E\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		0	

Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Fl. 32303

Articles of Organization Ebony Arms, L.L.C. A Florida Limited Liability Company

I, the undersigned, am a natural person eighteen years of age or older. I am acting in the capacity of Organizer of a limited liability company pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act".) I hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such limited liability company.

Article I Name

1.01 The name of the limited liability company is Ebony Arms, L.L.C (the "Company.")

Article II
Duration

2.01 The period of the Company's duration shall be perpetual.

Article III Purposes

3.01 The purpose for which this limited liability company is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the laws of Florida, including, but now limited to, the following:

- (a) To carry on any business or any other legal or lawful activity allowed by law.
- (b) To acquire, own, use, convey, and otherwise dispose of and deal in real or personal property of any interest therein.
- (c) To manufacture, buy, sell, and generally deal in goods, wares and merchandise of every class and description.
- (d) To buy, rent, sell, manufacture, produce, assemble, distribute, repair, and service and any and all products or services in which the company desires to engage.
- (e) To do such other acts as are incidental to the foregoing or desirable in order to accomplish the purpose for which the company was formed.
- (f) To have and exercise all rights and powers that are now or may hereafter be granted to a limited liability company by law.

7821 MAR 26 PM 4: 1

- 3.02 The foregoing shall be construed as objects, purposes and powers, and enumeration thereof shall now be held to limit or restrict in any manner the powers hereafter conferred on this limited liability company by the laws of the State of Florida
- 3.03 The Company may, in its Regulations, confer powers, not in conflict with law, on its Manager(s) and Members in addition to the foregoing and in addition to the powers and authorities expressly conferred on them by statute.

Article IV

Name and Address of Initial Registered Agent and Principal Place of Business

- 4.01 The Company's initial Registered Agent is: April Gardner Asker
- 4.02 The address of the Company's initial Registered Office is 5595 Pedrick Plantation Circle, Tallahassee, Florida 32317
- 4.03 The address of the principal place of business of the Company in the State of Florida is 5595 Pedrick Plantation Circle, Tallahassee, Florida 32317. The mailing address of the Company is P.O. Box 16061, Tallahassee, Florida 32317

Article V Management

5.01 The Company will have one or more Managing Members and the name(s) and address(es) of its initial Managing Member(s) is/are as follows:

April Gardner Asker 5595 Pedrick Plantation Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32317

Article VI Name and Address of Organizer

6.01 The name and address of the organizer of the Company is: April Gardner Asker, 5595 Pedrick Plantation Circle, Tallahassee, Florida 32317

Article VII Indemnification

7.01 The Company shall indemnify every Manager, and the Manager's heirs, executors and administrators, successors and assigns against expenses actually and reasonable incurred by the Manager, as well as against any amount paid upon a judgement in connection with any

action, suit, or other proceeding, civil or criminal, to which the Manager may be made a party by reason of having been a Manager of this Limited Liability Company.

7.02 This indemnification is being given because the Managers will be requested by the Company to act for and on behalf of the Company and for the Company's benefit.

7.03 This indemnification shall not be exclusive of other's rights to which the Managers may be entitled.

7.04 The Managers shall be entitled to the fullest indemnification allowed by the current law may be amended hereafter.

7.05 No Manager of the Company shall be personally liable to the Company or its Members for monetary damages for an act or omission in the Manager's capacity as a Manager except that this Article does not eliminate or limit the Manager's liability to the Company for the following actions:

- (a) A breach of his or her duty or loyalty to the Company, or to its Members;
- (b) An act or omission that was taken in bath faith and which constitutes a breach of the Manager's fiduciary duty to the Company by an act that is grossly negligent malicious, or intentional, as those terms are defined by law;
- (c) A transaction in which the Managers benefits to the3 detriment of the Company, of its Members;
- (d) An action for which the Manager is liable at law and for which an indemnification not allowed.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent

April Gårdner Asker, Member